Cylindrical Lever Locksets 277 - 278
Cylindrical Knob Locksets 279 - 281
Interconnected Lockset 283
Monolock 284
Tubular Lockset 285 - 286
Deadbolts 287 - 288
Lockset Functions 289 - 292
Mortise 293 - 296

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
An economical, light/medium-duty lever lockset that provides an
outstanding combination of value and performance. It is the ideal
lever lockset for light commercial and heavy-duty residential
applications, including multi-family housing units, nursing homes,
retail complexes, restaurants and hotels.
Features
•  ANSI/BHMA: A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 1-1/2 hours
•  Mechanism: Heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4" standard; 2-3/8" available to order
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainless steel throw
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all functions
•  Door Thickness: Adjustable from 1-3/8" to 1-3/4"
•  Fronts: Square corner front standard; round corner available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin not available.
•  Reversibility: Non-handed
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" curved lip T-strike standard; ANSI and full lip strikes available to order
•  Finishes: Available in 8 finishes
•  Warranty: 1-year mechanical
4300LN SERIES TRIM
Augusta AU Madrid MA Monroe MO Pacific Beach PB
AU 4301LN 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
4300LN Series Tubular Lever Locksets
Y
A
L
E
®
280
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
Yale highest-quality knob locksets offer the finest cylindrical lock
mechanisms available. The 5400 series is assembled with superbly
engineered components of high-grade materials for long-lasting
reliability. Manufactured for the industrial, commercial and
institutional markets, this lockset features security, dependability
and versatility in attractive designs and finishes.
Features
•  ANSI/BHMA: A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 1
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 3 hours
•  Mechanism: 5400 Series heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4" standard; 3-3/4" or extension links thru 42" available to order
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainless steel throw standard; 5/8" and 3/4" throw available to order
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all locking functions
•  Door Thickness: Adjustable from 1-3/8" to 2" standard; 1-1/4" to 1-3/8" or 2" to 2-1/4" available to order
for most trim
•  Fronts: 2-1/4" x 1-1/8" beveled standard; flat fronts available to order
•  Rabbeted Doors: Latchbolts with a 1/2" rabbet step available to order
•  Lead Shielding: Available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin available to order.
•  Reversibility: Non-handed
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" curved lip for 1-3/4" door standard; other lip lengths available to order; all reversible
•  Finishes: Available in 14 finishes
•  Warranty: 1-year mechanical
5400 SERIES TRIM
Brandywine BR Carolina CA Litchfield LF Mayfair - MF Optional Rose
BR 5401 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
5400 Series Cylindrical Lever Locksets
Available with the
antimicrobial finish.

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
5300 Series Cylindrical Knob Locksets
Applications
Yale 5300 series offers a unique combination of positive security,
trim array and quality construction. This knob lockset is designed
for various commercial and residential applications and is available
in a wide variety of functions.
Features
•  ANSI/BHMA: A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 3 hours
•  Mechanism: Heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/8" standard; 2-3/4", 3-3/4" or extension links through 18" available to order
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainless steel throw
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all locking functions
•  Door Thickness: Adjustable from 1-3/8" to 2" standard; 2" to 2-1/4" available to order for most trim
•  Fronts: 2-1/4" x 1" rectangular flat front standard; beveled rectangular or round flat fronts
available to order
•  Rabbeted Doors: Latchbolts with a 1/2" rabbet step available to order
•  Lead Shielding: Not available
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin available
with restrictions.
•  Reversibility: Locksets are field reversible
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" curved lip for 1-3/4" door standard; other lip lengths available to order; all
reversible
•  Finishes: Available in 14 finishes
•  Warranty: 1-year mechanical
5300 SERIES TRIM
Brandywine BR Carolina CA Litchfield LF Mayfair - MF Optional Rose
BR 5301 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
How to order
Y
A
L
E
®
282
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
4300 Series Tubular Knob Locksets
Applications
An economical, light/medium-duty knob lockset that provides an
outstanding combination of value and performance. It is the ideal
knob lockset for light commercial and heavy-duty residential
applications, including multi-family housing units, nursing homes,
retail complexes, restaurants, and hotels.
Features
•  ANSI/BHMA: A156.2, Series 4000 Grade 2
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 1-1/2 hours
•  Mechanism: Heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4" standard; 2-3/8" available to order
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainles steel throw
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all functions
•  Door Thickness: Adjustable from 1-3/8" to 1-3/4"
•  Fronts: Square corner fronts standard; round corner available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin not available.
•  Reversibility: Non-handed
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" curved lip T-Strike standard; ANSI and full lip strikes available to order
•  Finishes: Available in 2 finishes
•  Warranty: 1-year mechanical
4300 SERIES TRIM
Carolina CA
CA 4301 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
Y

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
4800LN Series Lever Interconnected Locksets
Applications
The Yale® 4800LN Series Interconnected Locksets combine our
key-in-lever locksets with the added safety and security of a
deadbolt. From the inside, both the latchbolt and the deadbolt are
retracted simultaneously in a single motion for a quick and easy
egress. The 4800LN Series is ideal for multi-family dwellings,
assisted living facilities, office and light-duty commercial use.
Features
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 1-1/2 hours
•  Windstorm: Certified (refer to local codes)
•  Mechanism: Heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4" standard; 2-3/8" available to order
•  Deadbolt: Face removable standard for quick re-keying
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainless steel throw
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all locking functions
•  Door Thickness: Adjustable from 1-3/8" to 2"
•  Fronts: Square corner front standard; round corner available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin not available.
•  Reversibility: Non-handed
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" curved lip T-strike standard for lockset, 1-1/8" x 2-3/4" standard for deadbolt;
others available to order
•  Finishes: Available in 8 finishes
•  Warranty: 4-year mechanical
4800LN SERIES TRIM
Augusta AU Madrid MA Monroe MO Pacific Beach PB
AU 4800LN 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
Y
A
L
E
®
285
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
6400LN Monolock
Applications
Based on the Yale 5400LN Grade 1 cylindrical lockset, the 6400LN
Monolock continues the tradition of quality and dependability as a
preassembled lock series designed to retrofit existing Yale®
Monolock as well as Corbin Russwin Unit Lock and Falcon®
Retrofit Lock installations with 1-3/4" latch height.
All 6400LN functions feature the patented Free Wheeling
lever mechanism. When the outside lever is locked, it will
rotate freely up and down while remaining securely
locked.
Features
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 1-1/2 hours
•  Mechanism: Heavy-gauge steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4"
•  Latchbolt: 1/2" stainless steel throw
•  Guardbolt: Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed; standard on all locking functions
•  Door Thickness: 1-3/4" only
•  Lead Shielding: Available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin available to order.
•  Reversibility: Handing must be specified for all functions and designs
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" lip ANSI strike supplied; other lip lengths and strikes available to order; all reversible
•  Finishes: Available in 12 finishes, including PVD lifetime finish options for 613. PVD is standard for
605 and 606
•  Warranty: 7-year mechanical
5300LN SERIES TRIM
Augusta AU Monroe MO Pacific Beach PB
AU 6401LN 497 626
Trim Model/Function Strike Finish
Available with the

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
The 8800 provides steadfast dependability and is the choice of
architects and owners who require superior performance in even
the toughest applications. As a longtime industry standard of
quality, the Yale® steel case mortise lock continues to provide
the highest level of security. This mortise lock brings versatility as
well as uncompromising strength and durability. With quick lever
handing and a patentpending, tamper-proof, quick-reversible
latchbolt, lockset handing takes only seconds. Options, such as
an occupancy indicator for privacy functions, provide flexibility
and ease of use.
Features
•  ANSI/BHMA: A156.13, Series 1000 Grade 1
•  UL: UL fire-rated up to 3 hours
•  Windstorm: Certified (refer to local codes)
•  Lock Case and Cover: Heavy-gauge wrought steel, zinc-plated, dichromated
•  Backset: 2-3/4" only
•  Deadbolt: Stainless steel, 1" throw, with 2 saw-resistant pins
•  Latchbolt: 2 pc - stainless steel, mechanical anti-friction 3/4" throw
•  Guardbolt: Non-handed. Deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed
•  Armor Front: 8" x 1-1/4"
•  Rabbeted Doors: Non-handed for 1/2" rabbet
•  Lead Shielding: Available to order
•  Cylinders: Brass, 6-pin, keyed-random cylinder with two keys furnished standard, 7-pin available to order.
•  Reversibility: Locksets are handed and offer quick field reversibility
•  Strikes: 1-1/4" Non-handed curved lip standard; other curved lip and flat available to order
•  Finishes: Available in 17 finishes, including PVD lifetime finish options for 605, 606 and 613
•  Warranty: 10-year mechanical
8800 SERIES STANDARD KNOB TRIM
All through-bolted. Available in brass, bronze, or stainless steel except where noted.
Copenhagen Litchfield
COR COE LFR LFE
CRR 8807FL 626 RH
Trim Model/Function/Lever Finish Hand
2153
Cylinder
Y
A
L
E
®
Mortise Locksets
294
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
8800FL SERIES STANDARD LEVER TRIM
All through-bolted. Available in brass, bronze, or stainless steel.
Arcadia Augusta
BRR ARE AUR AUE
Carmel Jefferson
CRR CRE JNR JNE
Monroe Pacific Beach
MOR MOE PBR PBE
Pinehurst Virginia
PNR PNE VIR VIE
Mayfair Easton Lenoir
MF CE LN
For available designer
trim, please turn to

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
400/4400 Series Institutional Door Closers offer customers the
ideal combination of superior performance, quality and strength.
Optional Features
• Metal cover
• Corrosion-resistant model (specify 4400S)
• Delayed action
• Enhanced backcheck
• Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid, Holder/Stop, Holder/Stop Spring and UNI Stop™
• Slide track – push or pull mounting
Compliance Standard
• Certified ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1
• UL listed
• UL10C compliant for positive pressure
• ADA compliant (4400 Series)
Features
• Non-handed
• Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep and backcheck
intensity valves
• 2-1/8" (54mm) projection
• Staked valves
• All standard arm applications allow doors to swing 180°, conditions
permitting
M 689
Prefix Model/Armsize Suffix
441OPA
Finish
Y
A
L
E
®
3000 Series Door Controls
302
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
3000 Series Architectural Door Closers offer the perfect combination
of reliability, appearance and durability in today’s market.
Optional Features
• Metal, architectural plastic or architectural metal covers (3500 or 3501 only)
• Delayed action
• Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid, Holder/Stop, Holder/Stop Spring and UNI Stop™
Compliance Standard
• Certified ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1
• UL listed
• UL10C compliant for positive pressure
• ADA compliant (3301 and 3501)
Features
• Non-handed
• Staked valves
• Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep and backcheck
intensity valves
• 2-1/8" (54mm) projection (standard covers)
• All standard arm applications allow doors to swing 180°, conditions
permitting
• 3300/3301 shipped with slim-line plastic covers
• 3500/3501 shipped with full cover
0 0
Series Cover Arm
33
SizePrefix
TJ M
Suffix
Y
A
L
E
®
50BC/51 Series Door Closers
303
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Applications
50BC/51 Series Door Closers are ideal for use with aluminum store front
doors and frames, yet they also complement wood or metal door installations.
Optional Features
• Delayed action (in lieu of backcheck)
• Corrosion-resistant model (specify 51S)
• Molded plastic cover
• Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid, Holder/Stop, Holder/Stop Spring and UNI Stop
Compliance Standard
• Certified ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1
• UL listed
• UL10C compliant for positive pressure
• ADA compliant (51BF)
Features
• Non-handed
• Staked valves
• Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep and backcheck
intensity valves
• 2-7/8" (73mm) projection
1 5
Function Description Size
52